BUILDING SAFETY ACTIVITY REPORT
March 1 to March 31, 2023

This Period Prior

PERMIT APPLICATION This Period Year 2023 YTD 2022 YTD
Application Type Estimated Value Appls Units Appls Units Appls Units Appls Units

Single Family (R) - New $ 10,465,590 22 22 19 19 42 42 51 51

Duplex (R) - New $ 376,183 1 2 3 6 3 6 4 8

Multi-Unit Residential (C) - New $ 3,643,961 1 21 4 64 1 21 5 68

Commercial - New $ 34,961,532 3 N/A 7 N/A 3 N/A 10 N/A

Government - New $ - 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

Residential - Alt, Add $ 3,588,636 75 N/A 102 N/A 172 N/A 177 N/A

Commercial - Alt, Add $ 14,920,275 138 N/A 112 N/A 309 N/A 293 N/A

Government - Alt, Add $ 354,150 5 N/A 4 N/A 5 N/A 11 N/A

Change Order - Residential

Change Order - Commercial

Change Order - Government

TOTAL

Total Residential $ 14,430,409

Total Commercial $ 53,525,768 This YTD Total $ 114,205,898 | Last YTD Total $ 147,152,642

Total Government $ 354,150

PERMIT ISSUANCE

Issuance Type

This Period

Year

This Period Prior

2023 YTD

2022 YTD

Structural Permit

227

119

411

296

Electrical Permit

170

130

328

302

Mechanical/Plumbing Permit

288

306

780

770

Land Use Permit

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Mobile Home Permit

0

0

0

0

Elevator Permit

19

16

44

44

Miscellaneous Permit

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

INSPECTION COUNT

Building Inspections:

Current Month YTD

2023

2022 2023

2022

Structural

438

564 1,230

1,465

Mechanical/Plumbing

674

564 1,742

1,468

Electrical

349

391 903

985

Elevator

22

22 58

53

Building Board Cases:

Zoning Enforcement:

Opened complaint cases

Closed complaint cases

Final Zoning inspection

55

35 136

98

Code Compliance/Abatement:

Code compliance inspections

Fire (Casualty/Wind Loss)

Demolition Inspections

Temporary/Seasonal Use Inspections

Business License Inspections

Abatement Inspections

Abatement Cases Opened

Abatement Cases Closed
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