BUILDING SAFETY ACTIVITY REPORT

March 1 to March 31, 2023

PERMIT APPLICATION		This Period		This Period Prior Year		2023 YTD		2022 YTD		
Application Type	Est	imated Value	Appls	Units	Appls	Units	Appls	Units	Appls	Units
Single Family (R) - New	\$	10,465,590	22	22	19	19	42	42	51	51
Duplex (R) - New	\$	376,183	1	2	3	6	3	6	4	8
Multi-Unit Residential (C) - New	\$	3,643,961	1	21	4	64	1	21	5	68
Commercial - New	\$	34,961,532	3	N/A	7	N/A	3	N/A	10	N/A
Government - New	\$	-	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A	0	N/A
Residential - Alt, Add	\$	3,588,636	75	N/A	102	N/A	172	N/A	177	N/A
Commercial - Alt, Add	\$	14,920,275	138	N/A	112	N/A	309	N/A	293	N/A
Government - Alt, Add	\$	354,150	5	N/A	4	N/A	5	N/A	11	N/A
Change Order - Residential										
Change Order - Commercial										
Change Order - Government										
TOTAL										
Total Residential	\$	14,430,409								
Total Commercial	\$	53,525,768	This Y	This YTD Total \$ 114,205,898			Last Y	Last YTD Total \$147,152,642		
Total Government	\$	354,150								

PERMIT ISSUANCE

Issuance Type	This Period	This Period Prior Year	2023 YTD	2022 YTD	
Structural Permit	227	119	411	296	
Electrical Permit	170	130	328	302	
Mechanical/Plumbing Permit	288	306	780	770	
Land Use Permit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
Mobile Home Permit	0	0	0	0	
Elevator Permit	19	16	44	44	
Miscellaneous Permit	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	

INSPECTION COUNT

	Current Month		YTD		
Building Inspections:	2023	2022	2023	2022	
Structural	438	564	1,230	1,465	
Mechanical/Plumbing	674	564	1,742	1,468	
Electrical	349	391	903	985	
Elevator	22	22	58	53	
Building Board Cases:					
Zoning Enforcement:					
Opened complaint cases					
Closed complaint cases					
Final Zoning inspection	55	35	136	98	
Code Compliance/Abatement:					
Code compliance inspections					
Fire (Casualty/Wind Loss)					
Demolition Inspections					
Temporary/Seasonal Use Inspections					
Business License Inspections					
Abatement Inspections					
Abatement Cases Opened					
Abatement Cases Closed					

ROSS NOFFSINGER, ACTING BUILDING OFFICIAL